(Official Form	1) (10/05))						
		Uni		Bankruptcy istrict of Flori				Voluntary Petition
	Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, Middle): Beltway Medical, Inc.					Joint Debtor (Spouse) (Last, Fin	rst, Middle):
	All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names):						by the Joint Debto en, and trade name	or in the last 8 years es):
Last four digits 65-0990529		./Complete EII	N or other Tax ID	N_0 . (if more than one, sta	te all) Last four	r digits of Soc.	Sec./Complete El	IN or other Tax ID No. (if more than one, state all)
Street Address of		lo. & Street, C	City, and State):		Street A	ddress of Joint	Debtor (No. & St	reet, City, and State):
Miami, FL				ZIP Code 33186	;			ZIP Code
County of Resid		he Principal P	Place of Business:		County	of Residence or	of the Principal	Place of Business:
Mailing Address	s of Debtor	(if different fr	om street address):		Mailing	Address of Joir	nt Debtor (if diffe	rent from street address):
				ZIP Code	;			ZIP Code
Location of Prin (if different from			Debtor					I
Type of Debtor	r (Form of C	Organization)	Nature	e of Business		Chap	ter of Bankrupt	cy Code Under Which
(Cl ☐ Individual (i	heck one box)		(Check all a	applicable boxes.)		th	ne Petition is File	ed (Check one box)
Corporation		· ·	☐ Single Asset I	Real Estate as define	d Char	oter 7	Chapter 11	☐ Chapter 15 Petition for Recognition of a Foreign Main Proceeding
☐ Partnership			in 11 U.S.C. § ☐ Railroad	101 (51B)	☐ Chap	oter 9 🔲 C	Chapter 12	☐ Chapter 15 Petition for Recognition of a Foreign Nonmain Proceeding
Other (If deb entities, check information re	this box and equested below	provide the	☐ Stockbroker ☐ Commodity Broker			☐ Chapter	13	of a Poteign Nominam Proceeding
State type of e	entity:		Clearing Bank				Nature of Debts	(Check one box)
				ganization qualified C. § 501(c)(3)	☐ Cons	sumer/Non-Bus	siness	Business
F11 E31 F		Filing Fee (Ch	eck one box)		Check of	ne box:	Chapter 1	1 Debtors
■ Full Filing F			Applicable to indiv	viduals only) Must	■ Debt	or is a small bu	isiness debtor as	defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D).
attach signed	d application	n for the court	's consideration ce	rtifying that the debt		or is not a smal	ll business debtor	as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D).
☐ Filing Fee w	vaiver reque	sted (Applicat		lividuals only). Must	t Check if Debt	or's aggregate i	noncontingent liq than \$2 million.	uidated debts owed to non-insiders
Statistical/Adm			ailable for distribu	tion to unsecured cr	editors			THIS SPACE IS FOR COURT USE ONLY
☐ Debtor estin	nates that, at		pt property is exclu	aded and administrat		paid, there will	be no funds	
Estimated Numb								
1- 49	50- 99	100- 199 99	00- 99 5,000	5001- 10,000 10,001- 25,000		50,001- OVI 100,000 100,		
]	
Estimated Asset \$0 to	\$50,001 t	to \$100,00	1 to \$500,001 to	s \$1,000,001 to	\$10,000,001 to	\$50,000,001 to	More than	
\$50,000	\$100,000	\$500,0	00 \$1 million	\$10 million	\$50 million	\$100 million	\$100 million	
Estimated Debts	\$50,001 t				\$10,000,001 to			
\$50,000	\$100,000	\$500,0	00 \$1 million	\$10 million	\$50 million	\$100 million	\$100 million	

(Official Form 1) (10/05) FORM B1, Page 2 Name of Debtor(s): Voluntary Petition Beltway Medical, Inc. (This page must be completed and filed in every case) Prior Bankruptcy Case Filed Within Last 8 Years (If more than one, attach additional sheet) Location Case Number: Date Filed: Where Filed: - None -Pending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner, or Affiliate of this Debtor (If more than one, attach additional sheet) Date Filed: Name of Debtor: Case Number: - None -District: Relationship: Judge: Exhibit A Exhibit B (To be completed if debtor is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts.) (To be completed if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., I, the attorney for the petitioner named in the foregoing petition, declare that I forms 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission have informed the petitioner that [he or she] may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, and have explained the relief available pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 under each such chapter. and is requesting relief under chapter 11.) I further certify that I delivered to the debtor the notice required by §342(b) of the Bankruptcy Code. Exhibit A is attached and made a part of this petition. Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s) Date **Certification Concerning Debt Counseling** Exhibit C by Individual/Joint Debtor(s) Does the debtor own or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged to pose a threat of imminent and identifiable harm to public ☐ I/we have received approved budget and credit counseling during health or safety? the 180-day period preceding the filing of this petition. ☐ Yes, and Exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition. ☐ I/we request a waiver of the requirement to obtain budget and credit counseling prior to filing based on exigent circumstances. No (Must attach certification describing.) Information Regarding the Debtor (Check the Applicable Boxes) Venue (Check any applicable box) Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal place of business, or principal assets in this District for 180 days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other District. There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general partner, or partnership pending in this District. Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its principal place of business or principal assets in the United States in this District, or has no principal place of business or assets in the United States but is a defendant in an action or proceeding [in a federal or state court] in this District, or the interests of the parties will be served in regard to the relief sought in this District. Statement by a Debtor Who Resides as a Tenant of Residential Property Check all applicable boxes. Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession of debtor's residence. (If box checked, complete the following.) (Name of landlord that obtained judgment) (Address of landlord) Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, there are circumstances under which the debtor would be permitted to cure the entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment for possession, after the judgment for possession was entered, and Debtor has included in this petition the deposit with the court of any rent that would become due during the 30-day period after the filing of the petition.

(Official Form 1) (10/05) FORM B1, Page 3

Voluntary Petition

(This page must be completed and filed in every case)

Signatures

Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct.

[If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and has chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand the relief available under each such chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7.

[If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer signs the petition] I have obtained and read the notice required by §342(b) of the Bankruptcy Code.

I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.

 \mathbf{X}

Signature of Debtor

X

Signature of Joint Debtor

Telephone Number (If not represented by attorney)

Date

Signature of Attorney

X /s/ Douglas J. Snyder

Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)

Douglas J. Snyder 444995

Printed Name of Attorney for Debtor(s)

Douglas J. Snyder, P.A.

Firm Name

1320 South Dixie Highway Suite 731 Miami, FL 33146

Address

Email: djspa@aol.com

305-663-0740 Fax: 305-667-8529

Telephone Number

August 10, 2006

Date

Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.

The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.

X /s/ Manuel Rodriguez

Signature of Authorized Individual

Manuel Rodriguez

Printed Name of Authorized Individual

President

Title of Authorized Individual

August 10, 2006

Date

Signature of a Foreign Representative

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign proceeding, and that I am authorized to file this petition.

(Check only one box.)

Name of Debtor(s):

Beltway Medical, Inc.

- ☐ I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of title 11. United States Code. Certified copies of the documents required by §1515 of title 11 are attached.
- ☐ Pursuant to §1511 of title 11, United States Code, I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11 specified in this petition. A certified copy of the order granting recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached.

X

Signature of Foreign Representative

Printed Name of Foreign Representative

Date

Signature of Non-Attorney Bankruptcy Petition Preparer

I declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) I am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110; (2) I prepared this document for compensation and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document and the notices and information required under 11 U.S.C. §§ 110(b), 110(h), and 342(b); and, (3) if rules or guidelines have been promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a maximum fee for services chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers, I have given the debtor notice of the maximum amount before preparing any document for filing for a debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that section. Official Form 19B is attached.

Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer

Social Security number (If the bankrutpcy petition preparer is not an individual, state the Social Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or partner of the bankruptcy petition preparer.)(Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.)

Address

Date

Signature of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer or officer, principal, responsible person, or partner whose social security number is provided above.

Names and Social Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual:

If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional sheets conforming to the appropriate official form for each person.

A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or both 11 U.S.C. §110; 18 U.S.C. §156.

United States Bankruptcy Court Southern District of Florida

	eltway Medical, Inc.		Debtor	,	Case No.	
			Deptor		Chapter_	1:
1	If any of debtor's		it "A" to Volun	·		Act of 1034 the
1.	SEC file number is	-			·	7100 01 1931, the
2.	The following fina	ncial data is the late	st available informati	on and ref	ers to debtor's co	ondition on
	a. Total assets			\$	0.00	
	b. Total debts (i	ncluding debts listed	d in 2.c.,below)	\$	0.00	
	c. Debt securitie	s held by more than	n 500 holders.			Approximate number of holders
	secured / /	unsecured / /	subordinated / /	\$	0.00	0
	secured / /	unsecured / /	subordinated / /	\$	0.00	0
	secured / /	unsecured / /	subordinated / /	\$	0.00	0
	secured / /	unsecured / /	subordinated / /	\$	0.00	0
	secured / /	unsecured / /	subordinated / /	\$	0.00	0
	d. Number of sh	ares of preferred st	ock		0	0
	e. Number of sh	ares of common sto	ock		0_	0
	Comments, if	any:				

4. List the name of any person who directly or indirectly owns, controls, or holds, with power to vote, 5% or more of the voting securities of debtor:
Manuel Rodriguez 100%

Form 4 (10/05)

United States Bankruptcy Court Southern District of Florida

In re	Beltway Medical, Inc.			
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Following is the list of the debtor's creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this chapter 11 [or chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of "insider" set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 101, or (2) secured creditors unless the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, indicate that by stating "a minor child" and do not disclose the child's name. See 11 U.S.C. § 112; Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
Airborne c/o Stacy Fisher, PA 2775 Sunny Isles, Suite 100 North Miami Beach, FL 33160	Airborne c/o Stacy Fisher, PA 2775 Sunny Isles, Suite 100 North Miami Beach, FL 33160	Judgment 05 /10/ 06		10,212.80
Catalyst 80 East Morris ST. Philadelphia, PA 19148	Catalyst 80 East Morris ST. Philadelphia, PA 19148	business vendor- Judgment entered 8/6/06 for 3X 3575= \$14300		14,300.00
CCS Financial c/o Naderpour & Asso. 951 NE 167 St. Penthouse Miami, FL 33162	CCS Financial c/o Naderpour & Asso. 951 NE 167 St. Penthouse Miami, FL 33162	Stip in 2006-9506- sp-23		712.18
CGM Global Enterprises C/O Roy Granoff, Esq. 12515 N. Kendall Dr. #304 Miami, FL 33186-1830	CGM Global Enterprises C/O Roy Granoff, Esq. 12515 N. Kendall Dr. #304 Miami, FL 33186-1830	Business Vendor - Stip in 2005-1474- SP-26		Unknown
DHL P.O. Box 4723 Houston, TX 77210-4723	DHL P.O. Box 4723 Houston, TX 77210-4723	business vendor	Disputed	20,000.00
Dorlestan Asahi Kasei Spandex America 1566 Bushy Park Road, Bldg. C12-3 Goose Creek, SC 29445	Dorlestan Asahi Kasei Spandex America 1566 Bushy Park Road, Bldg. C12-3 Goose Creek, SC 29445	business vendor	Disputed	13,000.00
Federal Express C/O Jacobson, Sobo and Moselle 100 NW 70th Ave. #200 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33318	Federal Express C/O Jacobson, Sobo and Moselle 100 NW 70th Ave. #200 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33318	Trade debt	Disputed	1,554.94
Federal Express c/o Sprechman and Asso. 2775 Sunny Isles Blvd. North Miami Beach, FL 33160	Federal Express c/o Sprechman and Asso. 2775 Sunny Isles Blvd. North Miami Beach, FL 33160	business vendor - Jgmt. in 03-18969 06/16/06		7,838.88

Beltway	Medica	I. Inc.
Dellway	wiedica	I. IIIC.

Case No.

In re Be

Debtor(s)

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(Continuation Sheet)

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
Loktite 9592 Deereco Road Lutherville Timonium, MD 21093	Loktite 9592 Deereco Road Lutherville Timonium, MD 21093	business vendor	Disputed	9,240.00
Ouimet Corp. C/O Law office of David Singer 13320 SW 128 St. Miami, FL 33186	Ouimet Corp. C/O Law office of David Singer 13320 SW 128 St. Miami, FL 33186	business vendor- stip in 2004-5615 CC26	Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	994.00
Personnel One 222 West Las Colinas Blvd #1250E Irving, TX 75039	Personnel One 222 West Las Colinas Blvd #1250E Irving, TX 75039	business vendor	Disputed	7,692.00
Radicispandex 3142 Northwest Blvd. Gastonia, NC 28052	Radicispandex 3142 Northwest Blvd. Gastonia, NC 28052	business vendor	Disputed	19,345.31
Recovar Group LLC c/o Alison Miller, Esq. Hiday and Ricke P.O. Box 550858 Jacksonville, FL 32255	Recovar Group LLC c/o Alison Miller, Esq. Hiday and Ricke Jacksonville, FL 32255	Judgment on debt to UPS		56,751.00
Recovar Group LLC 11821 Parklawn Dr. #310 Nanjemoy, MD 20662-4600	Recovar Group LLC 11821 Parklawn Dr. #310 Nanjemoy, MD 20662-4600	Collection Agent for UPS Judgment entered in Montegomery County, MD 08/04/05	Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	31,589.00
Seagis Deerwood LLC c/o Ronnie Fernandez, Esq. 1221 Brickell Ave. Miami, FL 33131	Seagis Deerwood LLC c/o Ronnie Fernandez, Esq. 1221 Brickell Ave. Miami, FL 33131	Premises Lease agreement 36 months to 3/31/08	Disputed	57,843.77
Shelby Elastics 639 Northpost Road. Shelby, NC 28150	Shelby Elastics 639 Northpost Road. Shelby, NC 28150	business vendor	Disputed	13,000.00
Staffing Now C/O Behar, Gutt and Glazer 2999 NE 191 St., Fifth Floor Miami, FL 33180	Staffing Now C/O Behar, Gutt and Glazer 2999 NE 191 St., Fifth Floor Miami, FL 33180	business vendor		4,268.00
Ted Thorson Attn. Pearl Rabano 350 Laird St. Wilkes Barre, PA 18702	Ted Thorson Attn. Pearl Rabano 350 Laird St. Wilkes Barre, PA 18702	business vendor	Disputed	4,066.88
U.S. Dept. of Labor Employment Standards Admin. 10300 Sunset Dr. #255 Miami, FL 33173-3038	U.S. Dept. of Labor Employment Standards Admin. 10300 Sunset Dr. #255 Miami, FL 33173-3038	Overtime claims	Unliquidated Disputed	6,282.34

In re	Beltway Medical, Inc.		Case No.	
		Debtor(s)		

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(Continuation Sheet)

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
UNIFI c/o Markowitz, Davis and Ringel 9130 S. Dadeland Blvd. #1225 Miami, FL 33156	UNIFI c/o Markowitz, Davis and Ringel 9130 S. Dadeland Blvd. #1225 Miami, FL 33156	business vendor- case # 06-12571 CA 21	Disputed	30,632.91

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, the President of the corporation named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing list and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date	August 10, 2006	Signature	/s/ Manuel Rodriguez
		-	Manuel Rodriguez
			President

Penalty for making a false statement or concealing property: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571.

Airborne c/o Stacy Fisher, PA 2775 Sunny Isles, Suite 100 North Miami Beach, FL 33160

Airborne 3101 Western Seattle, WA 98111

Alan Gest, Esq. 20801 Biscayne Blvd. #506 Miami, FL 33180

Catalyst 80 East Morris ST. Philadelphia, PA 19148

CCS Financial c/o Naderpour & Asso. 951 NE 167 St. Penthouse Miami, FL 33162

CCS Financial Services 6340 NW 5th Way Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309

CGM Global Enterprises C/O Roy Granoff, Esq. 12515 N. Kendall Dr. #304 Miami, FL 33186-1830

DHL P.O. Box 4723 Houston, TX 77210-4723

Dorlestan Asahi Kasei Spandex America 1566 Bushy Park Road, Bldg. C12-3 Goose Creek, SC 29445

Federal Express c/o Sprechman and Asso. 2775 Sunny Isles Blvd. North Miami Beach, FL 33160 Federal Express C/O Jacobson, Sobo and Moselle 100 NW 70th Ave. #200 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33318

Federal Express 6075 Poplar Ave. Memphis, TN 38119

Leonor Gutierrez C/O Todd Shulby, Esq. 12555 Orange Dr. #270 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33330

Loktite 9592 Deereco Road Lutherville Timonium, MD 21093

LSQ Funding Group L.C. 1403 West Colonial dr. Suite B Orlando, FL 32804

Ouimet Corp. C/O Law office of David Singer 13320 SW 128 St. Miami, FL 33186

Personnel One 222 West Las Colinas Blvd #1250E Irving, TX 75039

Radicispandex 3142 Northwest Blvd. Gastonia, NC 28052

Recovar Group LLC c/o Alison Miller, Esq. Hiday and Ricke P.O. Box 550858 Jacksonville, FL 32255

Recovar Group LLC 11821 Parklawn Dr. #310 Nanjemoy, MD 20662-4600 Rivera Finance 8410 N. Sam Houston Parkway West Houston, TX 77064

Seagis Deerwood LLC c/o Ronnie Fernandez, Esq. 1221 Brickell Ave. Miami, FL 33131

Shelby Elastics 639 Northpost Road. Shelby, NC 28150

Staffing Now C/O Behar, Gutt and Glazer 2999 NE 191 St., Fifth Floor Miami, FL 33180

Staffing Now 9100 S. Dadeland Blvd., #1102 Miami, FL 33156

T & C Leasing, Inc. 5351 Thunder Creek Rd. Austin, TX 78759

TC Leasing

Ted Thorson Attn. Pearl Rabano 350 Laird St. Wilkes Barre, PA 18702

U.S. Dept. of Labor Employment Standards Admin. 10300 Sunset Dr. #255 Miami, FL 33173-3038

UNIFI c/o Markowitz, Davis and Ringel 9130 S. Dadeland Blvd. #1225 Miami, FL 33156 UNIFI 7201 W. Friendly Ave. Greensboro, NC 27410

UPS POB 7247-0244 Philadelphia, PA 19170

United States Bankruptcy Court Southern District of Florida

In re Beltway Medical, Inc.		Case No.	
	Debtor(s)	Chapter	11
COPPODATE	OWNERSHIP STATEMENT (RUI	E 7007 1)	
CORFORATE	JWNERSHIF STATEMENT (KUI	Æ /00/.1)	
Pursuant to Federal Rule of Bankruptcy Proce or recusal, the undersigned counsel for <u>Beltw</u> is a (are) corporation(s), other than the debtor any class of the corporation's(s') equity interest	vay Medical, Inc. in the above caption or a governmental unit, that directly	ned action, or indirectl	certifies that the following y own(s) 10% or more of
■ None [Check if applicable]			
August 10, 2006	/s/ Douglas J. Snyder		
Date	Douglas J. Snyder 444995		
	Signature of Attorney or Litigant		
	Counsel for Beltway Medical, Inc. Douglas J. Snyder, P.A.		
	1320 South Dixie Highway		
	Suite 731		
	Miami, FL 33146 305-663-0740 Fax:305-667-8529		
	djspa@aol.com		